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INTRODUCTION

In 1924, André Bretons Manifesto of Surrealism
professed the abandonment of reason and the realistic
Jor free-flowing imagination in pursuit of mans full
potential as “inveterate dreamer”. A hundred years
onwards, the liberation of the subconscious persists as
both artistic technique and transformative practice
within the artists daily life—and thus surrealism
lives on beyond narrowly defined historical lines into
postwar and contemporary art.

The selection of this auction mirrors the spirit of
surrealism itself, marked by unbound associations
between artists and periods in the Romanian and
wider European context—from interwar artists Jules
Perahim and Jacques Hérold to diverse contemporary
Sfigures such as Adrian Ghenie, Stefan Céltia, Ecaterina
Viana or Ion Grigorescu. Many of the works question
the limits of corporeality alongside the boundaries
between reality and imagination, rethinking the nature
of things in the process—and powerfully capturing the
intensity of emotions. In works such as those of Mimi
Saraga Maxy, Dorian Szasz or Peter Jecza, abstraction
is an employed and questioned technique that emerges,
alongside imagination, to be a powerful tool for
reflecting on space, time, the self, and collectivity as
psychological categories that make up our worlds.
Finally, the strong need to abandon clear-cut boundaries
in liberating artistic processes is encapsulated by the
Cadavre Exquis (c. 1930) work included in this
auction, whose collaborating creators include Tristan
Tzara, the founder of the Dada movement, and André
Breton himself.



CONDITIONS OF SALES

HOW TO BID IN OUR AUCTION

The works of art which are subject to artist resale
royalty rights (droit de suite) are marked with an
* in the description of the work of art. The amount
of the royalties is calculated using a sliding scale of

percentages of the Hammer Price.

Lots featured on Ans Azuras platform may be subject
to export regulation in the country where they are
located and import regulations in the country where
they will be shipped to. The location of each Lot is

marked in its description.

You are responsible for ensuring that you understand
and comply with all relevant laws or regulations
applicable in relation to the export or import of any
Lot that you intend to purchase.

By registering to bid in auctions and by bidding on
the Ans Azura platform you agree to the Bidders
and Buyer’s Terms and Conditions which you may
consult here. Please read these Terms and Conditions
carefully. By bidding you accept personal liability
to pay the Purchase Price consisting of the Hammer
Price and the Buyer’s Premium plus the applicable
Buyer’s Expenses.

Please note that the Total Cost Calculator will display
the amount including the estimated Buyer’s Premium
and the estimated artist resale royalties, exclusive of
any related shipping expenses, all duties, taxes, VAT,
and/or custom processing fees payable by the Buyer.






CIPRIAN DUMITRACHE
Things that are not forgotten (Lucruri care nu se uitd) (2024)

Size: With frame:
60 x 60 cm 64 x 64 cm

Medium: acrylic on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower left in black
“Dumitrache 2024~

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania.

Estimate: Starting price:
€400 - €500 €350



002

GEORGE APOSTU
Portrait™

Size:

70x 17.5x 6.5 cm

Medium: wood sculpture

Location
New York, USA

Provenance
Private Collection, United States of America

Estimate:
€3,500 - €5,500

Starting price:

€3,000



FLORIN MITROI
17.12.996* (1996)

Size: With frame:
35x255cm 46 x 36 cm

Medium: ink on paper
Dated on the front lower left “17.12.996”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,200 - €1,800 €1,000
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MARCEL CHIRNOAGA
Untitled™ (c. 1989)

Size: With frame:
17x 61 cm 31.5x75cm

Medium: engraving, EP
Signed on the front lower part in pencil “Ep, Marcel Chirnoaga”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€300 - €500 €250




GEORGE APOSTU
Nudes* (1970)

Size: With frame:
49 x 40 cm 59x49.5 cm

Medium: charcoal on paper
Signed and dated on the front lower right in violet “Apostu 1970”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€250 - €450 €200



VIOREL GRIGORE
Canon (1999)

Size:

123 x 107 cm

Medium: acrilyc on canvas

Location

Bucharest, Romania
Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€2,000 - €3,000

Starting price:

€1,800



007

FLORIN MITROI
Hatchet (Bardd)* (1991)

Size: With frame:
46 x 65 cm 50x 70 cm

Medium: casein on paper

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
C

€4,000 - €6,000 €3,000



PAUL GHERASIM
Logos*

Size: With frame:
40 x 30 cm 48 x 38 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed on the front lower right in brown “PG”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,500 €900




HARRY GUTTMAN
Circus Men (Circari)*

Size:
30x 35 cm

‘\f/z'/."//';’.’i//.' t?."’/ on /"i/,hv‘f/./

Signed on the front lower right in white “H. Guttman”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,000 - €1,500

With frame:
41 x 46 cm

Starting price:

€900



010

VASILE GRIGORE
Composition™

Size:

81 x 65 cm

Medium: oil on canvas

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€900 - €1,500

With frame:
91 x75 cm

Starting price:
€700




TIA PELTZ

Dance™

Size:

41.5x 33 cm

Medium: oil on canvas

Signed on the front lower right in black “Tia Peltz””

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€500 - €800

With frame:
56.5x 49 cm

Starting price:
€450



012

ION TANCUT

Oneiric Scene™

Size:

70 x 50 cm

Medium: pastel on paper
Signed on the front lower right in black “I lancut”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€700 - €900

With frame:
82x 62 cm

Starting price:

€600



013

ECATERINA VRANA
Aunt Marioara (1anti Mairioara)™* (1998)

Size: 54 x 65 cm
Medium: oil on canvas

Exhibitions
The artwork was showcased in the “It Showed Itself to ME” exhibition, Brincoveanu

Palaces Cultural Center, Mogosoaia, Romania (06.2007 - 07.2007).

Literature
The artwork is featured in the catalogue of the “It Showed Itself to ME” exhibition

Brancoveanu Palaces Cultural Center, Mogosoaia, Romania, p. 22.
The artwork is featured in the “Scared to Paint”, Ecaterina Vrana, Catalogue raisonné,

Copyright: MARe and Vellant, Ed. Vellant, 2022, p. 212.

Location Provenance

Bucharest, Romania Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
C

€3,500 - €5,500 €3,000



MAGDALENA RADULESCU
Riders in Violet* (1968)

Location

Provenance

€2,500 - €3,500

€2,500



JULES PERAHIM
Les Melodies de la Gonflomanie* (1979)

Size: With frame:
29x 49 cm 63 x 82.5 cm

Medium: o0il on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black
“Perahim 79”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania.

Estimate: Starting price:

€7,000 - €9,000 €6,500



016

HOREA PASTINA
Untitled* (2023)

Size: With frame:
60 x 100 cm 61.5x 101.5 cm
Medium: charcoal, pencil and oil on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right in pencil
“H Pastina 2023”

Exhibitions
Showcased in SINEMORETS exhibition, Galeria Romand, Bucharest, January -
February 2023

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,500 - €2,500 €1,300




017

STEFAN CALTIA
Untitled*

Size:
62 x 92 cm

Medium: 0il on canvas
Signed on the front upper left with white monogram

Location
Switzerland

Provenance
Private Collection, Switzerland

Estimate:
€16,000 - €25,000

With frame:
80x 110 cm

Starting price:

€15,000



JACQUES HEROLD

Paysage surréaliste™ (c. 1947)

Size: With frame:
60 x 45 cm 86.5 x 69.5 cm
Medium: gouache on paper

Signed on the front lower right in blue ] Hérold”

Exhibitions

Showcased in the exhibition “Jacques Hérold et le Surréalisme” dedicated to the
celebration of the 100th anniversary of the artists birth, Cantini Museum, 2010
Literature

The artwork is featured in “Jacques Hérold et le Surréalisme” catalog, Cantini Museum,
Silvana Editoriale, 2010, position 146

Location

Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania; Aquired from Galerie 1900-2000 by

the present owner; Previously Boris Rybak Collection, France

Estimate: Starting price:
€18,000 - €35,000 €15,000



ALMA REDLINGER
Attitude (Atitudine)* (2010)

Size: With frame:
40 x 70 cm 54.5 x 84.5 cm

Medium: mixed media, oil and collage on canvas
Signed on the front lower left in red “Alma Redlinger”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



ANDRE BRETON, TRISTAN TZARA,
VALENTINE HUGO, GRETA KNUTSON

- TZARA
Cadavre Exquis™ (c. 1930)

Exhibitions

Literature

Location

Provenance

€30,000 - €40,000

€25,000
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ANDRE BRETON, TRISTAN TZARA,
VALENTINE HUGO, GRETA KNUTSON
- TZARA

Cadavre Exquis™ (c. 1930)

Cadavre Exquis is a technique where a group collaboratively assembles a
collection of words or images, a game where participants take turns writing
or drawing on a sheet of paper, folding it to hide their contribution, and then
passing it to the next player for further additions. This game became popular
in artistic circles during the 19205 when Surrealist artists adopted it to create
collaborative compositions.

It is exceedingly rare to have both Tristan 1zara, the founder of the Dada
movement, and André Breton, the theorist of the Surrealism movement—uwho
were both friends and rivals—participating as players.




021

SABIN BALASA
Time and Space (Timp si spatin)*(1987)

Size: With frame:
61 x99.5 cm 70.5x 111 cm
Medium: o0il on canvas

Signed and dated on the front lower right in violet “Sabin
Bilasa, 87"

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€15,000 - €25,000 €14,000



022

DAN BOTA
Hat with Brooch (Pildrie cu brosa)* (1971)

Size: With frame:
65 x 54 cm 66.5 x 55.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in red “DB 1971
Signed on the reverse in black “DB Dan Bota”

Location

Bucharest, Romania
Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,800 - €2,500 €1,500



023

CONSTANTIN PILIUTA
Musicians (Muzicanti)* (1960)

Size: With frame:
99 x 69.5 cm 118 x 90 cm

Medium: o0il on cardboad
Signed and dated on the front lower right in black “Piliuti 1960”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€12,000 - €16,000 €8,000



024

ION ALIN GHEORGHIU
Garden™ (1976)

Size: With frame:
55x 65 cm 72.5 x 83 cm

Medium: 0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the front upper left in blue
“Gheorghiu 76”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,500 - €2,000 €1,200



025

VICTOR BRAUNER

Lilith/ Azoth/ Raziel (du Char triomphal de 'Antimoine) *
- triptych (1949)

Size: With frame:
20x 14.5 cm 385x32cm

Medium: etching, aquatint, edition 194/300
Edition 194/300 on the front; Stamped on the back “Victor Brauner,
eau forte originale, 1949”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, France

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €5,000 €3,000




026

ADRIAN GHENIE
Untitled*

Size:
35.5x36.5 cm

7 . 7 7 7
Medium: (/;’/ on paper mountea on L}:'!"/.//*(,n’if/;’

. 7 7 iy oo: «y . »
Jdigned on the front lower left in gray “Ghenie

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

f“\ timate:
€40,000 - €50,000

With frame:

52.5x53.5 cm

Starting price:

€30,000



027

STEFAN CALTIA
House (Casa)*

Size:

90 x 85 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas

Location
Switzerland

Provenance
Private Collection, Switzerland

Estimate:

€16,000 - €25,000

With frame:
102 x 99 cm

Starting price:

€15,000



HANS MATTIS-TEUTSCH
Boxer™ (c. 1950)

Size: With frame:
80 x 100 cm 112 x 91 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed on the front lower left in silver with monogram “MT”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€8,000 - €10,000 €6,500



029

JULES PERAHIM
The Hebrew Alphabet - Tet*

Size: With frame:
49 x 32 cm 56.5x39.5 cm

Medium: coloured pencil on paper
Signed and titled on the front lower right in pencil
“Iet, Perahim”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,300 - €1,800 €1,000



JULES PERAHIM

Paroles*

Size:
17x11.5cm

Medium: ink on paper
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “Perahim”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€500 - €800

With frame:
58.5x43.5 cm

Starting price:
€400



031

JULES PERAHIM
Ghost*

Size: With frame:
18x 10 cm 58.5x43.5 cm

Medium: ink on paper
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “Perahim”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€500 - €800 €400
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032

ILARIE VORONCA, VICTOR BRAUNER

75 HE edition Jean Michel Place (1993)

Size:
29 x 24 cm

Medium: Hard cover album

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€250 - €350

Starting price:
€150



RAZVAN BOAR
A Moment Later™ (2013)

Size:

193 x 155 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “Rizvan Boar, A Moment

Later, 193 x 155, 2013”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€5,000 - €8,000

Starting price:
€4,500



DAN BEUDEAN

Untitled*(2019)
Size: With frame:
50 x 37 cm 72x 52 cm

Medium: pencil on paper mounted on wood panel

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,800 - €2,500 €1,600



035

MIMI SARAGA MAXY

Composition™
Size: With frame:
54 x 65 cm 56 x 67 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed on the front lower left in black “Mimi Saraga Maxy”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€600 - €900 €500



036

HANS MATTIS-TEUTSCH
Untitled*

Size: With frame:
47 x 33 cm 61.5x46.5 cm

Medium: mixed media on paper
Signed on the front lower left with monogram “MT”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800




037

ION GRIGORESCU
Home, Self-portrait (Acasd, autoportret)* (1977)

Size: With frame:
90 x 110 cm 118 x 139 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and dated on the front lower right in red “Grigorescu
lon 1977 titled on the chassis ‘acasd”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
C

€12,000 - €16,000 €11,000



-

ION GRIGORESCU
Nuages* (2008)

Size:

81 x 65 cm

Medium: mixed media m‘b/'z///w print on [/)/zz.ffz'(‘ attached to canvas
Signed, dated and titled on the front lower right in black “lon Grigorescu,
2008, Nuages”

Location
Bucharest

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,500 - €3,500 €1,800



039

RAZVAN NASTASE

Me And Judit* (2018)
Size: With frame:
40 x 46.5 cm 41.5 x 48 cm

Medium: photography transfer on wooden panel, EA
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse in red
“Rizvan Nistase, Me and Judit, 2018, 41.5/ 48 cm.
EA”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€400 - €700 €350



HORIA BERNEA
Nourishment (Hrani)* (1983)

Size: With frame:
35x35 cm 38.5x38.5 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed with monogram, titled and dated on the front lower part

“Hrana, 8.1983, HB”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,800 - €3,500 €2,500



JOZEF HALAS
Untitled™* (1970s)

Size:
50x 70 cm

Medium: ink on special paper

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private Collection, Poland

Estimate:

€1,200 - €2,000

With frame:
55.5x755cm

Starting price:
€800



GHERASIM LUCA

LExtréme - Occidentale (Edjtions Meyer - Lausanne) (Published
in 1961; edition 16/20 on_Japanese paper)

Size:

35.5x27.5 x4 cm (map)

LExtréme - Occidentale - Sept rituels; each illustrated by Jean Arp,
Victor Brauner, Max Ernst, Jacques Herold, Wifredo lam, Matta,
Dorothea Tanning

Signed by the author and each engraving signed by the artist

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania;
Aquired by the present owner from Librairie Arenthon Paris

Estimate: Starting price:
€6,000 - €8,000 €5,000



MARCEL CHIRNOAGA
Untitled*

Size: With frame:
66.5 x 49 cm 81 x 63.5 cm

Medium: etching on paper

Signed on the front lower left in black “M Chirnoaga”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€500 - €800 €400



044

NICOLAE ROMANITAN

Haunted by the savage dreams of an explorer from the past
I Cﬁ“Z*-dZ'ptbe (2023) fan eplorerf P

Size: With frame:
29 x 41 cm 44 x 56.5 cm

Medium: ink on paper
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “Romanitan, 2023, Haunted by
the savage dreams of an explorer from the past”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€3,000 - €5,000 €2,500



045

VINCENTIU GRIGORESCU
Unfulfilled Dream (Vis neimplinit)*

Size: With frame:
90 x 100 cm 95 x 104 cm

Medium: o0il on canvas
Signed and titled on the reverse “V. Grigorescu,
Vis neimplinit”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



046

PETER JECZA
Iension in the Sphere (Tensiune in sferd)™ (1998)

Size: With base:
19x25x 18 cm 27 x25x 18 cm

Medium: bronze sculpture with wooden base
Signed on the sculpture “Jecza”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,000 - €3,000 €1,600
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047

TOMA ROATA
Elément pour une cathédrale possible* (1991)

Size:

143 x 110 cm

Medium: mixed media, collage on canvas
Signed and dated on the front middle part in white “Roata 91”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €2,000



DORIN CRETU
Remember (2022)

Location

Provenance

€4,000 - €6,000

€3,500



049

HARRY GUTTMAN
Landscape (Peisaj)*

Size: With frame:
30 x 35 cm 49.5 x 54.5 cm

Medium: oil on plywood
Signed on the front lower right in pencil “H Guttman”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,000 - €1,500 €900



ALEXANDRU CHIRA
The Surveyor's House (Casa geometrului)* (1989-1996)

Size:

109x 57 cm

Medium: mixed media on canvas

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€2,500 - €3,500 €2,200



EVA CERBU
Relief* (c. 1970)

Size:

143 x 120 cm

Medium: iron plate

Exhibitions
Showcased in “Eva Cerbu - Relief in metal si grafica”, Simeza Gallery, 1974

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Sm'rtz'ng price:
€5,000 - €8,000 €4,800



052

JULES PERAHIM
Surrealist Composition™ (1985)

Size: With frame:
34 x 37 cm 50 x 63 cm

Medium: o0il on cardboard

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, France

Estimate: Starting price:

€5,000 - €7,000 €5,000



STEFAN PELMUS
Sofa (Divan)* (2010)

Size: With frame:
82 x 62 cm 84 x 64 cm

Medium: mixed media on canvas

Signed and dated on the front middle right part in red “SP 2010
Signed, titled and dated on the reverse “Stefan Pelmus, Divan, august
2010”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€800 - €1,200 €600



054

DORIAN SZASZ
Rugby Players (Jucditori de rugby)*

Size: With frame:
85 x99 cm 102 x 115 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed on the front upper right in pencil with monogram “DSZ”
C C C

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €2,800



055

CHRISTIAN PARASCHIV
Prapor* (2016-2018)

Size:
80 x 80 cm

Medium: mixed media on canvas
Signed on the reverse in black “Paraschiv”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,000 - €1,500 €900




HORIA BERNEA
Haystack (Capiti de fin)*

ize: With frame:

)

5.5x55.5 cm 80 x 70 cm

©

Medium: o0il on canvas

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€3,000 - €5,000 €2,800



057

CHRISTIAN PARASCHIV
Gargouilles*

Size: With frame:
60 x 90 cm 68x97.5 cm

Medium: oil on canvas
Signed and titled on the reverse “paraschiv / gargouilles”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,200 - €1,800 €1,000
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058

HOREA PASTINA
Landscape (Peisaj)* (2010)

Size: With frame:
21 x 80 cm 43 x 102 cm

Medium: oil on canvas mounted on cardboard
Signed and dated on the front lower right in pencil “H Pagstina, 2010

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€1,700 - €2,500 €1,500




FLORIN MITROI
31.V.986* (1986)

Size:

35 x50 cm

Medium: ink on paper
Dated on the front lower part “31 V 986"

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate:

€1,500 - €2,000

With frame:
46 x 60 cm

Starting price:
€1,400



SORIN ILFOVEANU

Gotica* (1977)
Size: With frame:
32x23 cm 44 x 35 cm

Medium: engraving on paper
Signed, titled, dated and numbered on the front “Ed 14/400 “Gotica”
Sorin llfoveanu 77"

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:
€250 - €350 €200



STEFAN CALTIA
Flying Machine*

Size: With frame:
32x23 cm 44 x 34.5 cm

Medium: lithography
Signed and numbered on the front lower part in pencil

“248/400, Lito, Ciltia”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€250 - €350 €200



062

TARA VON NEUDORF
Engenthal 1*(2009)

Size:

68.5 x 99 cm

Medium: coloured marker on carboard

Signed and dated on the front lower left in black “1ara 09 SB”

Exhibitions

2013 - “Cartographer of Sinister History” International Cultural Centre, Krakow, Poland
2011 - “Trans(a)gressive Millennium” Modem, Debrecen, Hungary

2010 - “The Burning Forest” Leewwanden Netherlands

2010 - ‘A history of Dark” Anaid Art Gallery Bucharest, Romania

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance

Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€1,400 - €2,800 €1,200



ALINA CRASOVSCHI FENES
The Square Maker (Producdtorul de pitrate)* (2022)

Size:
70 x 50 cm

Medium: watercolour on millimeter paper; collage on wood board

Signed on the reverse

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €4,000 €1,800



064

ION PACEA
Still Life with Shell

Size: With frame:
81.5x 62 cm 98.5x 79 cm

Mediume: oil on cardboard
Signed on the front lower left in black “Pacea”

Location
Bucharest, Romania

Provenance
Private Collection, Romania

Estimate: Starting price:

€2,000 - €3,000 €1,800
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